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# col name alias migsing value| type start [ length [ file missing value | format
PCOLMUM POLNUM Character(7) 1 7 ASCI
REPSUF REPSUF Character(7) 8 7 ASCI
REPACCT REPACCT Character(g) 15 5] ASCI
PLVARCD PLWVARCD Character(4) g 4 ASCI
RPTCD RPTCD Character(4) 25 4 ASCI
FRCD1 FRCD1 Character(3) 29 3 ASCI
FRCD2 FRCD2 Character(4) 32 4 ASCI
REGIQNCD REGIONCD Character(1) 36 1 ASCI
FINARIN FIMARIN Character{1) v 1 ASCI
EMPSTATE EMPSTATE Character{13) 8 13 ASCI
EMPIDTYPE EMPIDTYPE Character{1) 51 1 ASCI
EMPID EMFID Character(10) o 10 ASCI
LASTMAME LASTNAME Character(20) 62 20 ASCI
EMPSEX EMPSEX Character(1) 82 1 ASCI
EMPDOB EMFDOB Character(§) 83 g ASCI
EMPZIP EMPZIP Character(s) L 5 ASCI
EMPSTAT EMPSTAT Character(2) 95 2 ASCI
FILLER_98_3 FILLER_%B_3 Character{3) a8 3 ASCI
DEPHUM DEPHUM Integer 101 2 ASCI
INWVDHD INVDID Character(11) 103 11 ASCI
EMPREL EMPREL Character(2) 114 2 ASCI
FIRSTHAME FIRSTHAME Character(12) 116 12 ASCI
PATDOB PATDOB Character(§) 128 8 ASCI
GENDER GENDER Character{1) 136 1 ASCI
MEDIELIGIND MEDIELIGIND Character{1) 137 1 ASCI
MEMMET MEMMET Character(7) 138 7 ASCI
PATHUM PATHUM Character(11) 145 11 ASCI
POSIND POSIND Character{1) 156 1 ASCI
PPOIND PPOIND Character(1) 157 1 ASCI
PRODCD PRODCD Character(3) 158 3 ASCI
FILLER_161_2 FILLER_161_2 Character(2) 161 2 ASCI
PHIMD PHIIND Character(1) 163 1 ASCI
FILLER 164 7 FILLER_164_T Character(7) 164 7 ASCI
CLAIMID CLAIMID Character{17) 171 17 ASCI
PAIDDT PAIDDT Character(8) 188 g ASCI
ELEBLIMD ELBLIND Character(1) 196 1 ASCI
CLMOFFNUM CLMOFFNUM Character(3) 197 3 ASCI
TRAMNCD TRANCD Character(2) 200 2 ASCI
DTCLREC DTCLREC Character|3) 202 3 ASCI
CLMADJNUM CLMADJNUM Character(7) 207 7 ASCI
PROFFNUM PROFFNUM Character(3) 214 3 ASCI
CHECKID CHECKID Character{13) 217 13 ASCI
TRANTYPECD TRANTYPECD Character{1) 230 1 ASCI
TAXELIG TAXELIG Character{1) 23 1 ASCI
DOCCTLN DOCCTLN Character(3) 232 5 ASCI
FILMOFF FILMOFF Character(4) 237 4 ASCI
PROVTYPE PROVTYPE Character(3) 241 3 ASCI
PROVHAME PROVNAME Character(30) 244 30 ASCI
PROVTXPR PROVTXPR Character(1) 274 1 ASCI
PROVID PROVID Character(3) 275 9 ASCI
PROVIDSUFFIX PROVIDSUFFIX Character(3) 284 = ASCI
PROVIPA PROVIPA Integer 289 5 ASCI
PREMPROVBENTIER | PREMPROVBENTIER Character(2) 204 2 ASCI
PROVZIP PROVZIP Character(3) 296 5 ASCI
PROVSPEC PROVSPEC Character(4) 301 4 ASCI
PREMPROVIND PREMPROVIND Character(1) 305 1 ASCI
PROVMET PROVMET Character(7) 306 7 ASCI
MPIM MPIN Character(3) 33 9 ASCI
BILLMNTWKPROW BILLNTWKPROW Character{1) 322 1 ASCI
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COVPHYSIND COVPHYSIND Character(1) 323 1 ASCI
FILLER_324_1 FILLER_324_1 Character(1) 324 1 ASCI
SVCPROVZIP SVCPROVZIP Character(s) 335 g ASCI
NDCMBR NDCNBR Character(11) | 330] 11 ASCI
BILLPLACE BILLPLACE Character(3) 341 3 ASCII
CAUSECD CAUSECD Character(1) 344 1 ASCI
DSTATUS DSTATUS Character(?) 345 2 ASCII
FILLER_347_15 FILLER_347_15 Character(15) | 347| 15 ASCI
UHCPLACE UHCPLACE Character(2) 362 2 ASCI
UHCPROCCD UHCPROCCD Character(5) 264 5 ASCI
PROCMODS PROCMODS Character(2) 369 ] ASCI
UHCPROCMOD UHCPROCMOD Character(3) 371 3 ASCI
FIRSTSVCDT FIRSTSVCOT Character(8) 374 B ASCI
LASTSVCDT LASTSVCDT Character(8) 362 B ASCII
OTYSVCS QTYSVCS Integer 390 3 ASCI
FILLER 393 _15 FILLER_383_15 Character(15) | 383] 15 ASCII
CAPSVC CAPSVC Character(1) 408 1 ASCI
HOSPDRGZ HOSPORGZ Character(5) 409 g ASCI
FILLER_414_17 FILLER_414_17 Character(17) | 414| 17 ASCI
CHGSUBMIT CHGSUBMIT Float 431 g ASCI prec?
REDUCTAMT REDUCTAMT Float 440 g ASCIl prec?
REMCD REMCD Character(3) 449 3 ASCI
CHREMCD CHREMCD Character(3) 452 3 ASCII
FILLER_455 2 FILLER_455 2 Character(2) 455 2 ASCI
NCAMTRC NCAMTRC Float 457 g ASCI prec?
REMCDR REMCDR Character(3) 466 3 ASCI
CLMREMCD CLMREMCD Character(3) 450 3 ASCI
FILLER 472 2 FILLER 472 2 Character(2) 472 2 ASCI
BENLIM BENLIM Float 474 g ASCI prec?
DISCAMT DISCAMT Float 483 g ASCIl prec?
DISCTYPE DISCTYPE Character(1) 492 1 ASCI
COMTRACT CONTRACT Character(1) 493 1 ASCII
CHGALLOW CHGALLOW Float 494 g ASCIl prec2
DEDUCTAMT DEDUCTAMT Float 503 g ASCIl prec?
COPAYANMT COPAYAMT Float =12 g ASCIl prec?
COINSAMT COINSAMT Float 51 g ASCI prec?
BENPAYAMT BENPAYAMT Float 530 g ASCIl prec?
THIRDPARTY, THIRDPARTY Float 539 g ASCI prec?
COBIND COBIND Character(1) 548 1 ASCI
COBTYPE COBTYPE Character(1) 549 1 ASCI
PENALTYAMT PENALTYAMT Float =20 g ASCIl prec?
NETPAY NETPAY Float S5g g ASCIl prec2
PDNTWK PONTWK Character(1) 568 1 ASCII
PAYEETYPE PAYEETYPE Character(1) 569 1 ASCI
TAXIND TAXIND Character(1) 570 1 ASCII
OOPAMT DOPAMT Float 571 g ASCI prec?
CLMSTAT CLMSTAT Character(1) 580 1 ASCI
OVERCD OVERCD Character(3) 581 3 ASCI
SVCORD SVCORD Integer S5 2 ASCI
PAYSUMC PAYSUMC Character(s) 86 g ASCI
COBREDUCTAMT COBREDUCTAMT Float 591 19 ASCIl prec2
CKSUPIND CKSUPIND Character(1) 510 1 ASCII
PCPTXPR PCPTXPR Character(1) 11 1 ASCI
PCPTXID PCPTAID Character(d) 512 g ASCII
PCPTXSU PCPTASU Character(5) 21 5 ASCI
PROVCLASSCD PROVCLASSCD Character(7) B26 7 ASCI
CLIENTCUSTOMI CLIENTCUSTOM1 Character(1) B33 1 ASCI
REVCDOT REVCDO1 Character(4) B34 4 ASCI
REVCDOZ REVCDOZ Character(4) B3B8 4 ASCI
REVCDO3 REVCDO3 Character(4) B42 4 ASCI
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REWVCDO4 REVCDO4 Character4) 646 4 ASCII
REWVCDOS REVCDOS Character(4) 650 4 ASCII
REVCDOG REVCDOG Character(4) G54 4 ASCII
REVCDOT REVCDO7 Character(4) 658 4 ASCII
FILLER_E62_4& FILLER_B662_4& Character{45) 662 46 ASCII
HREAAMT HREAAMT Float 708 9 ASCIl prec2
BILLNPI BILLMNF Character(10) 77 10 ASCII
Dl D1 Character(7) 727 7 ASCII
D2 Dx2 Character(7) 734 [ ASCII
Dx3 Dx3 Character(7) 741 7 ASCII
ICDVERSCD ICDVERSCD Character2) 748 2 ASCII
REWVCDOE REWVCDOS Character(4) 750 4 ASCI
REWVCDO3 REVCDO9 Character(4) 74 4 ASCII
REVCD10 REVCD10 Character(4) o8 4 ASCII
REVCD REVCD11 Character(4) 762 4 ASCII
REVCD12 REVCD12 Character(4) 766 4 ASCII
REVCD13 REVCD13 Character(4) 770 4 ASCII
REVCD14 REVCD14 Character(4) T4 4 ASCII
REWVCDI3 REWVCD13 Character(4) L] 4 ASCI
REVCD16 REVCD16 Character(4) 782 4 ASCII
REVCDAT REVCD17 Character4) 786 4 ASCII
REVCD1S REVCD15 Character(4) 790 4 ASCII
REVCD19 REVCD19 Character(4) 794 4 ASCII
REVCDZ20 REVCD20 Character(4) 798 4 ASCII
REVCDO1_QTY REVCDO1_QTY Integer a02 7 ASCI
REVCDO2_QTY REVCDOZ2_QTY Integer a0g 7 ASCI
REVCDO3_QTY REVCDO3_aTY Integer 16 7 ASCI
REVCDO4_QTY REVCDO4_QTY Integer G523 7 ASCI
REVCDOS _QTY REVCDOS QTY Integer &30 [ ASCI
REVCDO6_QTY REVCDOG_QTY Integer 337 [ ASCI
REVCDOT_QTY REVCDO7_QTY Integer 344 7 ASCI
REVCDO8_QTY REVCDOS_OTY Integer 851 7 ASCI
REVCDO9_QTY REVCD09_QTY Integer 358 7 ASCI
REVCDI0_QTY REVCD10_QTY Integer 365 7 ASCI
REVCD1_QTY REVCD11_QTY Integer a72 7 ASCI
REVCD12 QTY REVCD12_QTY Integer a7e [ ASCI
REVCD13_QTY REVCD13_QTY Integer filili] [ ASCI
REVCD14_QTY REVCD14_QTY Integer 393 7 ASCI
REVCD1S QTY REVCD15 QTY Integer 900 [ ASCI
REVCDI6_QTY REVCD16_QTY Integer a07 7 ASCI
REVCDAT_QTY REVCD17_QTY Integer 914 7 ASCI
REVCD18_QTY REVCD1&8_OTY Integer a1 7 ASCI
REVCD19_QTY REVCD19_QTY Integer 928 [ ASCI
REVCDZ20_QTY REVCD20_QTY Integer 935 [ ASCI
REVCDO1_CHG REVCDO1_CHG Float G942 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDO2_CHG REVCDO02Z_CHG Float 951 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDO3_CHG REVCD03_CHG Float 960 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCD04_CHG REVCDO4_CHG Float 969 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDO5_CHG REVCDOS_CHG Float g78 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDO6_CHG REVCDOG6_CHG Float 987 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDOT_CHG REVCDO7_CHG Float 996 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDO8_CHG REVCDOS_CHG Float 1005 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDO3_CHG REVCDOS_CHG Float 1014 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCD10_CHG REVCD10_CHG Float 1023 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCD11_CHG REVCD11_CHG Float 1032 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCDM2_CHG REVCD12_CHG Float 1041 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCD13_CHG REVCD13_CHG Float 1050 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCD14_CHG REVCD14_CHG Float 1059 9 ASCIl precZ
REVCD1S_CHG REVCD15_CHG Float 1068 9 ASCIl prec2
REVCD16_CHG REVCD16_CHG Float 1077 9 ASCIl prec2
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REVCD17_CHG REVCD17_CHG Float 1086 9 ASCI prec2
REVCD18_CHG REVCD18_CHG Float 1095 9 ASCI prec2
REVCD19_CHG REVCD19_CHG Float 1104 9 ASCI prec2
REVCD20_CHG REVCD20_CHG Float 1113 9 ASCI prec2
ICOPROCCDO1 ICDPROCCDO Character(7) 1122 7 ASCII
ICOPROCCDOZ ICDPROCCDO2 Character(7) 1129 7 ASCII
ICODPROCCDO3 ICDPROCCDO3 Character(7) 1136 7 ASCII
FILLER 1143 53 FILLER_1143_53 Character{53) [ 1143 53 ASCII
EMPSSH EMPSSM Character(11) | 1196 11 ASCI
MEMLASTNAME MEMLASTHAME Character(20) | 1207 20 ASCI
MEMFIRSTHAME MEMFIRSTNAME Character(12) | 1227 12 ASCI
MEMSSHN MEMSSN Character(11) | 1235 11 ASCI
MEMDOE MEMDCE Character(g) 1250 il ASCI
BILLTYPCD BILLTYPCD Character(3) 1258 3 ASCI
PROCCD PROCCD Character(7) 1261 7 ASCII
Duxd D=4 Character(7) 1268 7 ASCII
DX D5 Character(7) 1275 7 ASCI
Dx6 D6 Character(7) 1282 7 ASCI
DXy DT Character(7) 1289 7 ASCI
D8 D8 Character(v) 1296 7 ASCI
Dxg D9 Character(7) 1303 7 ASCI
Dx10 D10 Character(7) 1310 7 ASCI
Dx11 D11 Character(7) 137 7 ASCI
Dx12 Dx12 Character(7) 1324 7 ASCI
Dx13 Dx13 Character(7) 1331 L ASCI
ICOPROCCDO4 ICDPROCCDO4 Character(7) 1338 7 ASCI
ICOPROCCDOS ICDPROCCDOS Character(7) 1345 7 ASCI
ICOPROCCDOG ICDPROCCDOS Character(7) 1352 7 ASCII
ICDPROCCDO7 ICDPROCCDAOY Character(7) 1359 7 ASCII
ICOPROCCDOSE ICDPROCCDOS Character(7) 1366 7 ASCII
ICDPROCCDOS ICDPROCCDOS Character(7) 1373 7 ASCI
POA1 POAT Character(1) 1380 1 ASCI
POAZ POAZ Character(1) 1381 1 ASCI
POAZ POAS Character(1) 1382 1 ASCI
POAS POA4 Character(1) 1383 1 ASCI
POAS POAS Character(1) 1354 1 ASCII
POAG POAG Character(1) 1385 1 ASCII
POAT POAT Character(1) 1366 1 ASCII
POAR POAS Character(1) 1387 1 ASCII
POAS POAS Character(1) 1388 1 ASCI
POATD POATD Character(1) 1389 1 ASCI
POATI POAT Character(1) 1390 1 ASCI
POATZ POA12 Character(1) 1331 1 ASCI
POATS POA13 Character(1) 13592 1 ASCI
CORDMNPI ORDNPI Character(10) | 13583 10 ASCI
MNP MPI Character(10) | 1403 10 ASCI
PROVMETNEBR PROVMETNBR Character(7) 1413 7 ASCI
ORDPROVUPIN ORDPROVUFRIN Character(g) 1420 G ASCI
ADHCCC ADJHCCC Character(2) 1426 2 ASCI
ADMITSRC ADMITSRC Character(1) 1428 1 ASCI
PROCMODA PROCMOD1 Characteri2) 1429 2 ASCII
PROCMODZ FROCMOD2 Character(2) 1431 2 ASCI
PROCMODS FROCMCD3 Character(2) 1433 2 ASCI
PROCMOD4 FROCMOD4 Character(2) 1435 2 ASCI
DIRSEQMER DIRSEQNBR Character(2) 1437 2 ASCI
PAYTIERCD PAYTIERCD Character(1) 1438 1 ASCI
TIERBENCD TIERBENCD Character(2) 1440 2 ASCI
ADMITTYP ADMITTYP Character(1) 1442 1 ASCII
PLACE PLACE Character(30) | 1443 50 ASCII
METBENLEY METBEMLEY Character(1) 1493 1 ASCII
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HNTWKPROW NTWKPROW Character(1) 1454 1 ASCI
FILLER_1495_256 FILLER_1495_ 256 Character(256) | 1485] 256 ASCI
REPORTINGTIERCD REPORTIMGTIERCD Character(2) 1731 2 ASCI
PROVDEMOTIONINDG | PROVDEMOTIONIND Character(2) 1723 2 ASCI
MPETTIERTYPCD NPTTIERTYPCD Character(3) 1755 3 ASCI
UCIRULEPROCESSCD | UCIRULEPROCESSCD Characier2) 1758 2 ASCI
AUTHSRCIDCD AUTHSRCIDCD Characier4) 1760 4 ASCI
MEMMARKETTYPCD | MEMMARKETTYPCD Character(4) 1764 4 ASCI
ACOENTITYMAME ACOENTITYNAME Character(201) | 1768) 201 ASCI
FILLER_1969 32 FILLER_1965% 32 Character{32) | 1969 32 ASCI
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